the bidder indorsed thereon, ALSO THE NUMBER 
OF THE WORK AS IN THE ADVERTISEMENT, 
will be received at this uBce until Tuesday, August 23, 
1881, at to o'clock nl., at which hour they will be publicly 
opened IV the head of the Department, and read, for the 
followinng 
No. I. ( ),me Hundred and Thirty-seven 137 tons of 

'Thirty-six 136) inch pope,'I'hree - tons of 
his  6 inch pipe, and Six 6 tons of branches 
and special castings. 

No. 2. Five Hundred and Twenty-five (525 Thirty-six 
36 inch pipe, Six -6 - Twenty inch pipe, 

Twenty so 'I'tcelve inch pipe. Twenty ao 
Six inch pipe, and Sixty tons of branches and 
special castings, to he delivered on Jerome 
avenue, between Croton avenue and \Vdliams- 
bridge road. 

No estimate will be considered unless accompanied by